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Khadya Bhaban, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street,
Kolkata-700087.

Subject: Appeal under Section 19(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 against the not providing
information in an application made under Section 6 (1) and 19 (1) of the Right to information Act,
2005,

Dear Sir,

| beg to make this appeal under Section 19(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and the Rules
framed thereunder in the following manner:

1. Name of the applicant: SURAT I T DAs So\rﬁDaughter of SANKAR DAS

and Wife of

2. Full address of the applicant: Vill.: N#A/PU KUR P.O.: RATARWAT
RATARHAT ' Dist.: NORTH 2.4 PARGANAS  pinCode: 700135

Mobile No. 2§ 2.05 20507 E-mailld s Sunafitdas 04 70@gmatl - Com
3. Date of filing of Application for Information under RTIAct: Q|- 0T 2§
4, Name of State Public Information Officer/ State Assistant information Officer:

The Secretary, West Bengal Central School Service Commission, Acharya Sadan, 11 & 11/1, Block-EE,
Sector-ll, Sait Lake City, Kolkata-700091.

5. Gist of the information sought for: Particulars of Information required:
(i} Regarding:

Selection Test for recruitment of Assistant Teacher, 2015 (for upper primary, for the post of the
assistant teacher) and the said Written Examination held on 16.08.2015 vide

Roll No. 50215190034 669 Application ID - 20&1615470036357
Category- SC Subject Group- ENGLISH (U P)
Gender- MALE issued by the West Bengal Central Schoal Service Commission.

(if) Details of Information required:

a) Kindly provide me with the information about the total marks obtained by me in the written
examination of Teacher Eligibility Test {(Upper Primary) 2015

b) Kindly supply me the original photocopy of the Answer sheet/OMR sheet of my written
examination of Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary} 2015

¢) Kindly supply the Academic score obtained by me in Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary) 2015
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d} Kindly supply me the total marks obtained by the last candidate with breakup of marks (marks
obtained in the written examination + Academic scares), who has been seiected for Personality Test
in the said selection process, i.e. Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary) 2015 in the ...vcviinieeennrnen.
category

e) Kindly supply me the marks obtained by the last candidate with breakup of marks {marks obtained
in the written examination + Academic score), who has been selected for Personality Test in the said
selection process, i.e. Teacher Eligibility Test {(Upper Primary) 2015 in the General category

f) Kindly supply me the total marks obtained in the written examination of TET (Upper-Primary) 2015
by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and later
were selected for the Personality Test, Empaneiled Merit List and Counselling Process

g) Kindly supply me the original photocopy of the Answer sheet/OMR sheet of the written
examination of TET {upper Primary) 2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were
enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List as per SSC affidavit filed in division bench of High Court, Calcutta
and later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process

h} Kindly supply me the Academic score obtained by the candidates among 1463 candidates who
were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled
Merit List and Counselling Process

i) Kindly supply me the original photocopies of all the mark sheets used in the TET {Upper-Primary)
2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and
later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process

6. Have you received any response/information?
Response/ Information received: NA

7. Date of filing 1st appeal: {0 0F 25
8. Authority to whom the first appeal was made with address:

The Appellate Authority and The Secretary, West Bengal Central School Service Commission, Acharya
Sadan, 11 & 11/1, Block-EE, Sector-i, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091.

9. Decision of the 1st Appelliate Authority:
No reply has been received from the Appeliate Authority.
10. Grounds for 2nd appeal and the relief sought: Grounds of Appeal:

i) FOR THAT the State Public Information Officer has been maintaining deceptive silence in regard to
disclosing information without assigning any reason therefore.

ii) FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the academic score obtained, original
photocopies of all the mark sheets used, total marks obtained and the original photocopy of the
Answer sheet/OMR sheet in the written examination of TET {Upper-Primary) 2015 by the candidates
among 1463 candidates who were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and later were selected for the
Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process, but such information has been
refused to disclose by the State Public information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their
part in spite of having such information.
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ili} FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the photocopy of my answer sheet, question
booklet and model answer and detail marks/scores obtained by me in the said examination, but
such infarmation has been refused to disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by
maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

iv) FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding lowest scores and/or
marks obtained by the person who secured the appointment in my subject group and/or afore
mentioned category, but such information has been refused to disclose by the State Public
Infarmation Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

v) FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding the list of empanelled
and waiting list candidates list with all details in respect of my subject group and category, but such
information has been refused to disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by maintaining
deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

vi) FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding the last date of
counselling and last date of appointment and/or recommendation made by your good office for the
aforesaid post in respect of my subject group and category as specified above, but such information
has been refused to disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence
on their part in spite of having such information.

vii) FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding number of post lying
vacant for the post of Assistant Teacher for ENGLISH subject group in different schools of
West Bengal for recruitment in respect of examination, but such information has been refused to
disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite
of having such information.

viii}. FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding How many candidates
have been recruited for filling of the vacancy of Assistant Teacher for E£ENGLISH  subject group
in different schools of West Bengal for recruitment in respect of examination as per the record of
Commission till date, but such information has been refused to disciose by the State Public
Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

ix) FOR THAT there is no ground available to the concerned Public Information Officer to refuse to
supply information to the appellant under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

x) FOR THAT the information sought for by the applicant in his application dated {0725 is not
barred under Section 8 or 9 of the Act.

11. If 2nd appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which the decision of the 1st Appellate
Authority was received or after 135 days from the date of filing of the 1st appeal, explain the
reason for the delay.
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I, ‘QW‘L%—:[’ }M So\n//Daughterof SWKNL])M

and Wife of aged ﬂéf years being an Indian citizen do hereby
solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on records and
the rest are my submissions to the Hon'ble West Bengal information Commission.

Place: KAI/'W% éj\h,%'l& b%

Date: 94 08" 25 ’ (Signature of the appeliant)

List of documents to be enclosed:

a) Self attested copy of RTI application

b} Self attested copy of 1st appeal

c) Self attested copy of all communications/replies received from the public authorities in connection
with the instant RTl application

d) 2nd appeal in the format as above

Any other documents in support of the 2nd appeal.
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To

The Appeliate Authority

And

The Secretary

West Bengal Central School Service Commission,
Acharya Sadan, 11 & 13/1, Block-EE, Sector-li,
Salt Lake City, Kolkat3-700091

Subject: Secking information under Section 6 and 8 of the Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir/Madam,

i, 4URATIT DAS séguaughtemf sANKAR DAS and Wife
of  ResidingatVill.: NAIPURUR po.: RATARHA
ps.: RATARKAT Dist.: NORTH 24 PARGANAS PinCode: 700135
Mobile No. 88 26520509 E-mail Id : SWwdfibAM 04q0@ Gmonl-tom

wish to seek information about Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary) 2015, | am a participant of
the Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary) 2015 examination and selection protess arising out of
TET {Upper-Primary} 2015. | am a candidate of TET {Upper-Primary} 2015 examination having roll

number 5021519003466 9 subjectgroup ENGLISH and S¢C category.

Please supply me the following information: -

1. Kindly provide me with the information about the total marks obtained by me in the written
examination of Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary} 2015 %

2. Kindly supply me the original photocopy of the Anstver sheet/OMR sheet of my written
examination of Teacher Eligibility Test (UppeiErimaw) 2015

3. Kindly supply the Academic score obiained by me.in Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary} 2015

4. Kindly supply me the total marks obtained by the last candidate with breakup of marks {marks
obtained in the written examination + Academic scores}, who has been selected for Personality Test
in the said selection process, i.e. Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary} 2015 in the —C
category

5. Kindly supply me the marks obtained by the last candidate with breakup of marks {marks obtained
in the written examination + Academic score}, who has been selected for Personality Test in the said
selection process, i.e. Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary} 2015 in the General category

&. Kindly supply me the total marks obtained in the written examination ofJET {Upper-Primary)
2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were enlistedfkept in the Doubtfui List and
fater were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counseiling Process

© 7. Kindly supply me the original photocapy of the Answer sheet/OMR sheet of the written
examination of TET {upper Primary) 2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were
enlisted/fkept in the Doubtful List as per S5C affidavit filed in division bench of High Court, Calcutta
and later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process
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8. Kindly supply me the Academic score obtained by the candidates among 1463 candidates Who

were enlistedfkept in the Doubtful List and later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled
Merit List and Counselling Process

9. Kindly supply me the original photocopies of all the mark sheets used in the TET {Ugper-Primary)
2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and
later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process

Grounds of Aspeal :

i} FOR THAT the State Public Information Officer has been maintaining deceptive silence in regard to
disclosing information without assigning any reason therefore.

i} FOR THAT the appeliant requires to get supplied the photocopy of my answer sheet, question
booklet and model answer and detail marks/scores obtained by me in the said examination, but such
information has been refused to disclose by the State Public information Officer, by maintaining
deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

iii) FOR THAT the appeliant requires to get supplied the information regarding lowest scores andfor
marks obtained by the person who secured the appointment in ray subject group and/or afore
mentioned category, but such information has been refused to disclose by the State Public
information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

iv} FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding the list of empanelled
and waiting list candidates list with all details in respect of my subject group and category, but such
information has been refusad to disclose by the State Pdblic Information Officer, by maintaining
deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

vj FOR THAT the appeliant reguires to get supplied the information regarding the last date of
counselling and last date of appointment and/for recommendation made by your good office for the
aforesaid post in respect of my subject group and category as specified above, but such information
has been refused to disclose by the State Public information Officer, by maintalning deceptive silence
on their part in spite of having such information.

vi} FOR THAT the appeliant requires to get supplied the information regarding number of post lying
vacant for the post of Assistant Teacherfor ENGLISKH  sybject group in different schools of
West Bengal for recruitment in respect of examination, but such information has been refused to
disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite
of having such information.

yii). FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding How many candidates
have been recruited for filling of the vacancy of Assistant Teacher for subject group
in different schools of West Bengal for recruitment in respect of examination as per the record of
Commission till date, but such information has been refused to disclose by the State Public
Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spit€gf having such information.

g'
viii} FOR THAT there is no ground available to the concerned Public informatioh Officer to refuse to
supply information to the appeliant under gh\? Right to Information Act, 2005,

ix) FOR THAT the information sought for by the applicant in his application dated 2 j:085 25 isnot
barred under Section & or 9 of the Act.
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i hereby inform you that . - @023

2} | am annexing the photocopy of my relevant Admit card/or Acknowledgement slip of TET {Upper
Primary} 2015 for your kind perusal

b} 1 am also annexing the photaocopy of my category certificate

¢} 1 am a citizen of india and | am asking this information as a citizen

d} That | have affixed the requisite fees of Rs. 10 by the way of court fees stamp
e} t am willing to pay requisite fees to obtain the information

7} 1 assure that | shall not allow/cause to use/pass/share/display/or circulate the information
received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any manner which would
be detrimental to the unity and sovereignty or against the Interest of india

Place: K&ﬁw Yours faithfully

pate: 10-0%F QY éwug;"k Dab
Self-attested N,

Signature: Wo; t Dok

Date: (D FrAC % S

.;';

Enclo : Copy of the RT1 application along with senvice fpjrt.
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' Kolkata 700091, West Benga!

" Subject: Request for permis'sionvuqdet'Righ_'g}tolnforh‘:atidn-A'ct;iGOS@

: mformatlon._

1. Kindly provxde me wnth the mformatlon about the total marks obtamed by me in- t e

_ obtamed in the wntten exammatlon + Academlc scores), who has been selected fdr Personallty Test .

To. - . ] -
The State Public Information Officer (SPIO)

The West Bengal Central School Semce Comm:ssnon
Acharya Sadan, Bidhannagar, Sector-ll EE—IJ. & 11/1

-Sir/Madam,

)R]

suzn‘—ﬁrv‘ DAS  sifiomumterct SANKAR |
- ResxdmgatVl” _N’At PU KUK

wishto seek mfcrmatlon about Teacher Ehglblhty Test (Upper anary 2015 ] am a pamcxpant of
the Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary) 2015 examination and selection procéss ansmg out'of
TET {Upper-Primary) 2015. lama candldate of TET (Upper—anary) 2015 examinétl :

number 502151 9 003%*663 and ~ &€ - category-Please sgp‘

exammatlon ‘of Teacher Ehglbxhty Test (Upper anary) 2015

2. Kmdly supply me: the or:gmal photocopyof the Answer sheet/OMR sheet'o

in the said selection process, i. e. Teacher Ehgiblhty Test {Upper Primary) 2015 m the ...... $C ‘
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. QR4S The West Bengal School Service Commission- Online Application For 1st SLST (Upper-Primary Level)2016

ONLINE APPLICATION FORM FOR 1ST STATE LEVEL SELECTION TEST
FOR RECRUITMENT OF ASSISTANT TEACHERS - 2016 IN UPPER
PREIMARY LEVEL OF SCHOOLS

et ¥ by N oepur i
E-% LA B «/t.f;.:-(k\-

Application ID :2031615470036357

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE : " SURAJIT DAS
TET Roll Mo :50215190034669 .

FATHER'S / MOTHER'S NAME: SA@R DAS " '
DATE OF BIRTH : 04-NOV-1990
MEDIUM OF VACANCY APPLYING FOR

BENGALI
BENGALT STUDIED IN : Mp
SUBJECT GROUP APPLIED : LANGUAGE
SUBJECT APPLIED : ENGLISH{UP)
GENDER : MALE
CATEGORY : SCHEDULE CASTE

PREFERENCE OF REGION FOR THE
PURPOSE OF COUNSELING,
RECOMMENDATION AND
APPOINTMENT. [IF EMPANELLED] :

FULL MARKS
IMARKS

1} SOUTH-EASTERN, 2) NORTHERN, 3) EASTERN, 4) WESTERN, 5) SQUTHERN
P Y

% OF MARKS |
{OBTAINED

IACADEMIC INFORMATION

ﬂ
O

MARKS AT MP/ EQUIV : < oo l60% and Above |

MARKS AT H.S./ SENIOR SECONDARY LEVEL : SO0 355 60% and Above

MARKS AT OLD HS LEVEL (In lieu of MP/Equiv and HS/SSL) : - - %

MARKS AT GRADUATION LEVEL (HONOURS/PASS/OTHERS) : 300 1563 Below 50%

MARKS IN TEACHER TRAINING 1200 s :
(B.T./B.E4./P.G.B.T./P.G.T./B.EL.ED./R.C.1./D.EL.ED. OR ITS EQUIV) :

PERCENTAGE OF MARKS IN TET : €4.7

50% and Above

i

TRAINING TYPE : B.ED.

&

PRESENT SCALE OF POST HELD : -
FEES TO BE PAID : Rs. 80

RELIGION : HINDUISHM v

el

COMMUNICATION DETAILS :

ADDRESS LINE 1 : VILL-NATPUKUR(BATTALA)

ADDRESS LINE 2 : P.O-RAJARHAT, P.S-RAJARHAT
DISTRICT : NORTH 24 PARGANAS *

PIN CODE: 700135

hﬁp'JIwww.watbengalssc.mm!ssoorg’wbssc{postTetApplicaﬁonfﬁna!prinﬂ 172



1

ar4i2016 The West Bengal School Service Commissian - Online Application For st SLST (Upper-Primary Level)2016
CONTACT NUMBER ; ‘ 8820520509 ‘

-

EMALL : surajitdas509@gmail.com

Beclaration :

I do hereby dedare that :

i) all the statements made in this application are true and correct. In the event any of the information being found to be

false or incorrect or any ineligibility being detected before or after the issue of recommendation/appointment letter, my

recommendation/appointment is liable to be revoked/ rescinded and/or cancelled and appropriate legal action be initiated

against me either by the West Bengal Central SchoolService Commission or other lawfut authority.

i} T have not applied for any other subject advertisad in c/w ist SLST (Upper-Primary) other than ENGLISH(UP) or I am
= applicable under Honorable High Court Order Vide Re No: AST NO: 93 of 20156 or AST NO: 94 of 2016 or AST NO: 95 of

2016 or AST NO: 96 of 2016 or orher associated order.

ili) I am not serving in the same scale of Post as Assistant Teacher within the jurisdiction of WBSSC.

iv) My eligibility shall also be finally verified by the concerned recruiting agency/ appointing authority and if it is found

that I was not eligible for 1st SLST (Upper-Primary), my candidature for recruitment shail be cancellied. v) Further declare

that I shall be abided by the recruitment rules framed by the Government of West Bengal and WBSSC.

Date of Submission : 24-SEP-2016

Developed By WBCSSC

N

hitpr/fiwww westhengalssc.com/sscorghwbssc/postTetApplicationfinalpriny 22
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(0 L he West Bengal Central School Service Commission
| bt !
ﬁammm“ﬁ% "Acharya Sadan" , Bidhannagar, Secior -, EE - 11 & é Kolkata - 700091 , Wast Béngal .
ADWIT GARD )
TEACHER ELIGIBILITY TEST (UPPER-PRIVARY), 2015 CANDIDATE'S COPY
. . =
CAMDIDATE'S NAMIE:  SURAJIT DAS
ROLL NO : 50215190034669 APPLICATION iD
GENDER : VIALE 1021519000009732
CATEGORY : sC L
ADDRESS : VILL- NAIPUKUR (BATTALAY), Quis it Do
P.O. AND P.S.- RAJARHAT, 3& g

DISTRICT:NORTH 24 PARGANAS, i __m _m m T
PIN:700135 : e L | Femia
: : L m_ i Dyt
: . r mm iR CHAIRMAN

50215190034662
LANGUAGE 1 : BENGALI EXAMINATION DATE EXAMINATION TIME
LANGUAGE i : " ENGLISH
SUBJECT GROUP : SOCIAL STUDIES 16.08.2015 12.30 Pl - 2.00 PiI
VENUE NAME: BIDHANNAGAR GOVT. COLLEGE : &

VENUE VILL/IST:BIDHANNAGAR, EB2 SECTOR1, SALT ~
ADDRESS: LAKE n» : g
i PO: ‘ E it o z

h DISTRICT:NORTH 24 PARGANAS . ¢
PIN:700064 CANDIDATE'S SIGNATURE | INVIGILATOR'S SIGNATURE
imporiant Note : 1) Bring  Photo  ldentily  Proof  alongwith the  Print-out of this Web-gnabled Admi Card. 2)  Check  the

resence of full signature of the Invigilator in respective places. 3) After sighing OMR end Admit Card by the 55.%&2 & candidate, candidate has to submit the admit card to the
nvigllator

sgu\g.sgsmsmm_mmo.ooa.\mm8@25%%:83233:02& “ i
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: INFORMATION

s;;ﬁm - @ Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship .

SURAJIT DAS . . .

NAIPUKUR 8 To establish identity, authenticate online .

RAJARHAT

Reckjoani(CT)

Rajarhat

North Twenty Four Parganas

West Bengal 700135

MH ARG AR
MN526057624FT

07/10/2013

52605762

8 AR HIED (W07 A

w—rﬁr—ﬁwrmﬁ’re@m%m
- AR SREF TT .

SEE SIETE )3T/ Your Aadhaar No. 8 Aadhaar is valid throughout the country .

2790 5262 @693 Aadhgar will be helpful in availing Government

and Non-Government services in future .

Sranas e
cREoRind : Z mﬂlqugglaw ﬁﬁ ..?LDEATIth‘oﬁty»of’indla

7 Sl wiT B Address:
i SURANIT DAS d, SSIFA0, E@FGUIN  NAIPUKUR, RAJARHAT,

ﬁ@o ern f’cmlﬁdgagmw

o O (PIlG) , , US4 28 Reckjoani(CT), Rajarhat, North
! ather : SANKAR DAS ST, APFEAIE, 700135 Twenty Four Parganas, West

21 STl / DOB : 04/11/1990 S Bengal, 700135

2790 5262 0693

2790 5262 0693

N e ;
SHYIE — STHTE oY iﬁ?ﬂa e >
1800 300 1947 help@uidal.govin www.uidal.govin
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Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Action taken report of Sri Surajit Das_appeal no. 101229 of 2025

From : wbssccentral@gmail.com Wed, Oct 08, 2025 12:25 PM
Subject : Action taken report of Sri Surajit Das_appeal no. 21 attachment
101229 of 2025

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<scic-wb@nic.in>, surajitdas0490@gmail.com

Cc : amaleshcrout@gmail.com

Sir,

Please see the attachment for your information & taking necessary action.

= Surajit Das_appeal no. 101229 of 2025.pdf
4 MB

Heos3mg ~ 03/10(2025"
B’ SR

G




The West Bengal Central Schiool Service Commission
ACHARYA SADAN: 11 & 11/1, Block-EE, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700091

Memo. No. X 14 /R-12/CSSC/RTI/2025 Dated: 25.09.2025

From: OSD & E.O Deputy Secretary & SPIO
WB Central School Service Commission

To: Sri Surajit Das
$/0. Sankar Das
Vill: Naipukur (Battala), P.O. + P.S.: Rajarhat,
Dist: 24 Pgs (N), Pin: 700135.

Sub: Supply of Information under Right to Information Act —2005.

Sir/Madam,

In response to your letier dated 21.05.2025, in respect of 1% SLST (AT).2016, for (Upper
Primary Level) except Physical and Work Education (UP) under RTI Act, 2005, I am to supply the
following information as sought by you (having Roll No. 50215190034669).

INFORMATION
1,2,4&5. The information has already been provided to you under this office memo no. 113/R-
7/CSSC/RTI/2025, Dated: 03.03.2025 (Copy enclosed).
3. Total mark obtained by the candidate in Academic with professional qualification is 44,
6-9.  The disclosure of the information as sought for has no relationship to any public activity
or interest and which may cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual as

per provision (j) of sub section (1) of section 8 Right to Information Act 2005.

Yours faithfully,

OSD & E.O D@:’)) Secretary & SPIO
WB Central School Service Commission

Memo. No. ;{ Z ﬁ /1(1)/R-12/CSSC/RT1/2025 Dated: 25.09.2025
Copy forwarded for information to :-
The Section Officer, West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhaban,

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087, for information this has a reference
to his Notice of Hearing No. 5547-WBIC/RTI/A/101229/2132/2025 dated

19.09.2025. W/
9%

OSD & E.O Deputy Secretary & SPI1O
WB Central School Service Commission




/. The West Bengal Central School Service Commission

ACHARYA SADAN: 11 & 11/1, Block-EL, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700091
Memao, No. _ \\% /R-7/CSSC/RT1/2025 Dated: 03.03.2025

From: OSD & E.O Deputy Seeretary & SPIO
WB Central School Service Commission

To: Sri Surajit Das
S/0. Sankar Das
Vill: Naipukur (Battala), P.O. + P.S.: Rajarhat,
Dist: 24 Pgs (N), Pin: 700135.

Sub: Supply of Information under Right to Information Act__2005.

Sir/Madam,

In responsc 1o your letter dated 01.10.2024, in respect of 19 SLST (AT),2016. for {Upper

Primary Level) except Physical and Work liducation (UP) under RTT Act, 2005, 1 am to supply the
following information as sought by you (having Roll N0.50215190034669).
INFORMATION

a) The copy of answer key and OMR sheet (S1.No. 300635) in respeet ol your subject is

enclosed herewith. The guideline for determination of series of answer key has been
oiven in Commission’s websitc. The TET question paper has been provided to the candidate &
the time of written cxamination.

b) Total marks obtained by the candidate before Personality Test is 69.8667 (TF1 Weighue -
25.8667).

c.d &c) Regarding candidate marks/scored, it is mentioned that the complete break-down ot marks

including cut-off for cach category of the merit listed (Panct+Waitlist) candidates are alse

uploaded” on our website : www.westbengalssc.com. Please follow our website for zetims

information.
f&g) The counsclling is under process, for (urther information, please follow our websie
www.westhengalsic.con.
h) Query is not clear. terview and panel formation were conducted as per rule.
Yours Luithiully.
(e~
OSD & .0 Deputy Seerctary & SP1O
W1 Central School Service Commission
Memo. No. 2 /1l YR-HCSSCIREIZ202S Dated: 03.03.2025

Copy forwarded for information o :-
The Seetion Officer, Wesl BBenpal Inlormation Commission, Khadya Bhaban,
11 A, Mirza Ghalib Strect, K olkata-700087, tor information this has a relference
to his Notice of Hearing No. ()2‘)—WBl(‘/R’l‘l/i\/l()()()72/[45/2()25 dated

21.01.2025. (U

OSD & E.O Deputy Sceretary & SPIO
W3 Central School Service Commission

s
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION

Khadya Bhaban - -
11A, Mirza Galib Street Kolkata-700 087 i THE WBZ{CS'SC
Phone No. (033)2252-0509,(033)2252-0501 Diary Ni;g ----- i &735,
Website: www.wbic.wb.gov.in | E-mail: scicwb@nicin  DatewSEL27I0A
- File No:

Memo No. 5547-WBIC/ RTIVA/101229/2132/2025 DATE : 19/09/2025

NOTICE FOR HEARING OF APPEAL
APPEAL No: 101229 of 2025

Appellant(s): Respondent(s): Appeliate Authority:
SURAJIT DAS SPIO : The FAA, West Bengal Central
S/o - Sankar Das, Vil - 1. The SPIO,

. School Service Commission,
Na!pukur, PO - Rajarhat, P.S, - West Bengal Central School Acharya Sadan, 11 & 11/1,
Rajarhat, Dist. - North 24 Service Commission, Acharya  Block-EE, Sector-Il, Salt Lake
Parganas, Pin - 700135 e mail Sadan, 11 & 11/1, Block-EE, City, Kolkata- 700091

ID: surajitdas0490@gmail.com Sector-ll, Salt Lake City,
West Bengal,24 PARAGANAS Kolkata- 700091,

NORTH,700135 Email:asstsecretary@westbeng

alssc.com,
Phone:9903893819
Date of RTI Date of reply,if Date of 1st Appeal Date of order,if
any,of SPIO made,if any any,of First AA
21-05-2025 - 10-07-2025 -

1. Take notice that the above appeal/complaint in respect of RT! application dated 21-05-2025 filed
by the appellant/complainant has been listed for hearing before Hon'ble State Chief Information
Commissioner Mr. Virendra at Venue Venue Address on 09-10-2025 at 11:30 AM.

The said hearing will be held at Conference Hall 1 (Ground Floor).
2.The appellant/complainant may present his/her case(s) in person or through his/}?er duly authorized
representative either in physical mode or in virtual mode, as may be suitable to him / her, Details of

link for joining in virtual mode are given below.

3.The Public Authorities may attend the hearing physical mode or in virtual mode, as per
convenience.

LR L v VNN




Email https://email.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:-157246&tz=Asia/Kolkata&...

Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Hearing on 09-10-2025

From : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Wed, Sep 24, 2025 03:53 PM
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Subject : Hearing on 09-10-2025
To : wbssccentral <wbssccentral@gmail.com>
Cc : surajitdas0490@gmail.com

21 attachment

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

== WBIC-RTI-A-101229-2132-2025 HN.pdf
16 KB

1of1 24-09-2025, 15:54
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhavan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata ~ 700 087.
Phone No. (033) 2252 0509, 2252 0501
Website : www.wbic.wb.gov.in ; e-mail : scic-wb@nic.in

Appeal No. as noted below under the Right to Information Act, 2005

RTI Applicants : Asnoted below

SPIO ¢ Shri Amalesh Chandra Raut,
Dy. Secretary & SPIO, West Bengal Central
School Service Commission

First Appellate Authority  : Secretary, West Bengal Central Scheol Service

Commission
Date of RTI : Asnoted below
Date of 15t Appeal : Asnoted below
Date of 2nd Appeal before : Asnoted below
the Commission
Date of Hearing : 09.10.2025
Present for hearing -
a) SPIO : Virtually
b) 1st Appellate Authority : Absent
) Applicant : Noted below as per para 1.

Ref. : Hearing Notice No. as noted below

Facts on Records ;

1. Twelve appellants as noted below, candidates of Teacher Eligibility Test (TET- Upper
Primary) - 2015 submitted RTI applications to the SPIO, West Bengal Central School

~t

Service Commission. The queries of the RTI applications are almost same.

Si Name of the Hearing Appeal | Dt Dt. of Dt. of Reply Remarks Present
appellant Notice No. / of st 2nd (Memo no.} in
N Complai | RTI | Appeal | Appeal person
0. nt No. ®/
(Present
Virtuaily
(V)/Abs
ent
@)
1. | Shri Snehanshu | 5542-WBIC/ | 101093( | 21.0 | 24.06.25 | 31.07.25 | Memo no. 276/R- (A)
Sarkar RTI/A/1010 [ A)  of | 5.25 12/CS8C/RT1/2025
(9382496717) 93/2135/20 | 2025 dt-25.09,25
babaisarkar102 | 25
@gmail.com Dt -19.09.25 Memo no. 233/R-9
/CS5C/RTI/2025
dt-12,08.25




F ’

51| Name of the Hearing Appeal | Dt Dt. of Dt of Reply Remarks Present 7
. appellant Notice No. / of st 2nd { Memo no.) in
N Complai | RTI | Appeal | Appeal person
o. nt No. ®/
(Present
Virtually
(V)/ Abs
ent
)
2. | Smt. Sucharita | 5544-WBIC/ | 101085 220 | 21.06.25 | 30.07.25 | Memo no. 275/R- | Disposed of (A)
Pramanik RTI/A/1010 | (A) of | 525 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | vide
(9046020780) 85/2133/20 | 2025 g on | dt25.09.25 1705/ WBIC/
psramaniksuch | 25 04/03/ RTI/100057/1
arital86@gmail. | Dt-19.09.25 25 Memo no. 117/R-7 | 56/2025 dated
com /CS5C/RTI/2025 07.03.2025
dt-03.03.25
3. | Smt. Nibedita | 5543-WBIC/ | 101123 240 | 26.06.25 | 11.08.25 | Memo no. 277/R- | Disposed of (a)
Das Sarkar | RTI/A/1011 | (A) of | 5.25 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | Vide
(7003758141) 23/2129/20 | 2025 g di-25.09.25 1699/ WBIC/
deepmamon004 | 25 04.03.25 RTI/100079/1
99@gmail.com Dt-19.09.25 Memo no. 115/R-7 | 95/2025 dated
/CSSC/RTI/2025 07.03.2025
dt-03.03.25
4, | Nirabul Islam | 5545-WBIC/ | 1010673 260 | 26.05.25 | 29.07.25 (A)
{(9647382967) RTI/A/1010 | (A) of | 3.25
nirabulislam?8 | 73/2130/20 | 2025
@gmail.com 25
Dt-19.09.25
5. | Smt. Smriti | 5546-WBIC/ | 101124 240 | 26.05.25 | 08.08.25 | Memo no. 273/R- | Disposed of )
Mondal RTI/A/1011 | (A) of [ 525 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | vide
(9748504931) 24/2131/20 | 2025 g on | di-25.09.25 1702/WBIC/
mondalsmriti9l | 25 04.03.25 RTI/A/10000
7@gmail.com Dt-19.09.25 Memo no. 109/R-7 | 76/167/2025
/CS5C/RTI/2025 dated
dt-03.03.25 07.03.2025
6. | Shri Surojit Das | 5547-WBIC/ | 101229 21.0 | 1007.25 | 26.08.25 | Memo no. 274/R- | Disposed of {A)
(8820520509) RTI/A/1012 | (A) of [ 525 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | vide
surajitdas0490@ | 29/2132/20 | 2025 g de-25.09.25 1707/ WBIC/
gmail.com 25 04.03.25 RTI1/A /10007
Dt-19.09.25 Memo no. 113/R-7 | 2/145/2025
J/CSSC/RTI/2025 Dated
dt-03.03.25 07.03.25
7. | Shri Pronab | 5548-WBIC/ | 101092 21.0 | 24.06.25 | 31.07.25 | Hearing on16.01.25 | Disposed of W)
Kumar Guha | RTI/A/1010 | (A} of | 5.25 & 28.02.25 vide »
(8609734805) 92/2134/20 | 2025 603/WBIC/R
pronab.guha88 | 25 TI/A/101458
@gmail.com Dt-19.09.25 /3588/2024
Dated
20.01.25 &
1583 Dated
04.05.25
8. | Shri Bapi Sarkar | 5549-WBIC/ | 100494 260 | 04.02.25 | 07.04.25 (A)
bapisarkar1218 | RTI/A/1004 | (A) of | 9.4
@gmail.com 94/2136/20 | 2025
25
Dt-19.09.25
9. | Smt.  Tumpa | 5593-WBIC/ | 101114 240 | 01.07.25 | 08.08.25 | Hearing on30.01.25 | Disposed of (&)




Sl Name of the Hearing Appeal | Dt Dt of Dt. of Reply Remarks Present

appellant Notice No. / of st 2nd { Memo no.) in
Complai { RTI | Appeal | Appeal person
nt No. ®/
(Present
Virtually
(V)/ Abs
ent
a)
Maity RTI/A/1011 | (A) of | 525 vide
{9432171443) 14/2124/20 | 2025 879/WBIC/10
tumpamaity079 | 25 1601/50/2025
0@gmail.com Dt-22.09.25 Dated
05.02.25
Shri Rajib | 5594-WBIC/ | 100968 10.0 | 16.05.25 | 01.07.25 )
Brahma RTI/A/1009 | (A) of | 425

rajib.rabindrapa | 68/2125/20 | 2025
Hi@gmail.com 25
Dbt-~-22.09.25

Mintu  Makar | 5595-WBIC/ | 100967 | 10.0 | 23.05.25 | 01.07.25 W)
(7001772257) RTI/A/1009 | (A) of | 425
mintumakarjoyt | 67/2126/20 | 2025
ara@gmail.com | 25

Dt - 22.09.25
Smt.  Sumita | 5596-WBIC/ | 101133 | 21.0 | 25.06.25 | 12.08.25 o)
Pathak RTI/A/1011 | (A) of | 5.25

sumitapathakl9 | 33/2128/20 | 2025
86@gmail.com | 25
Dt -22.09.25

2. The appellants filed second appeals before the Commission and the grounds for 2nd appeal
were non-receipt of information. Relief sought for by the appellants is to provide

information.

3. SPIO, West Bengal Central School Service Commission sent reply to the appellants with a

copy to the Commission as mentioned in the table as vide para no. 1.

Deliberations and Decision :

4. The SPIO is present virtually. The attendance of the appellant is as per table vide para 1
above. Only one appellant was present in person (SN. 5) & four other were present

virtually.

5. The Commission noted that Smt. Mondal query no. (i) to (v) was already replied by the
CS6C vide their letter no. 109/R-7/CSSC/RTI/2025 dated 03.03.2025 in response to her
(earlier RTI application dated 06.11.2024) The WBIC heard on 08.03.2025 the case as second
Appeal also and it disposed of vide WBIC order no. 1702/WBIC/RTI/A/
100076/176/2025 dated 07.03.2025.




6.

7.

d)

8.

&

Similarly, it is seen that out of 12 appellants todays, five more appellants namely (i) Smt.
Sucharita Pramanik, S.N. 2, (ii} Smt. Nibedita Das Sarkar, S.N. 3, (iif) Sh. Surojit Das, S.N. 6,
(iv) Sh. Pronab Kumar Guha, S.N. 7, (v) Smt. Tumpa Maity, S.N. 9, have second time filed
RTI application even when they were replied earlier. Their cases were also heard by the
Commission in the form of 20d Appeal and disposed of. These all six appellants are
advised that they should not file again and again the RTI application with the same
querries. This is wastage of time of the SPIO, FAA and the Commission.

Out of the 12 appellants only five have been replied by the SPIO. For other seven
appellants i.e,, SN. 4, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12, the SPIO is directed to reply within one month.

The cases are discussed as following -
Smt. Smriti Mondal (S.N. 5) - Smt. Mondal is present in person. She expressed that she
was satisfied with the reply to her queries for S.N. (i) to (v)
She discussed the reply to the query from (vi) to (ix) which is about a list of 1463
candidates. She stated that it was the list submitted by the SSC in the Hon'ble High Court
and later they were included in the list of eligible candidate for the interview.

The SPIO was not clear about the issue.

The Commission observed that the reply of the SPIO regarding total marks obtained in
the written examination of TET, Answer sheet / OMR sheet, Academic scores, photocopy
of mark sheet of each of the 1463 candidates is alright. But the Commission noted that the
issue of 1463 candidates has to be explained. This explanation should be there in the

Public Domain.

The SPIO sought time for clarification about the issue of the list of 1463 candidates. He

was allowed for one month time and reply to the candidates about the issue.
The SPIO is directed to take action vide para 7 and 8 (d) above.

The next date of hearing for all the candidates is fixed on the 9t December (Tuesday) at
11.30 hrs.

q

Virendra
State Chief Information Comsgign%—r 5

West Bengal



No.

: 5795 - WBIC/RTI/A/101133/2128/2025 Dated - 15/10/2025
5796 - WBIC/RTI/A/100967/2126/2025
5797 - WBIC/RTI/A/100968/2125/2025
5798 - WBIC/RTI/A/101114/2124/2025
5799 - WBIC/RTI/A/100494/2136/2025
5800 - WBIC/RTI/A/101092/2134/2025
5801 - WBIC/RTI/A/101229/2132/2025
5802 - WBIC/RTI/A/101124/2131/2025
5803 - WBIC/RTI/A/101073/2130/2025
5804 - WBIC/RTI/A/101123/2129/2025
5805 - WBIC/RTI/A/101085/2133/2025
5806 - WBIC/RTI/A/101093/2135/2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action fo : -

1.

10.

11.

Shri Amalesh Chandra Raut, West Bengal Central School Service Commission, Acharya
Sadan, Bidhannagar, Sector - II, EE-11 & 11/1 Kolkata - 700 091.

The First Appellate Authority, West Bengal Central School Service Commission, Acharya
Sadan, Bidhannagar, Sector- II, EE-11 & 11/1 Kolkata - 700 091.

Shri Snehanshu Sarkar, S/ o - Shibo Prosad Sarkar, Vill. - Prijatnagar, P.O. - Memori, P.S. -
Memori, Dist.- Purba Bardhaman, Pin - 713 146.

Smt. Sucharita Pramanik, D/o - Lt. Chanchal Pramani1_< & W/o - Lt. Purnendu Barik, Vill. -
Alida, P.O. - Alida, P.S. - Magrahat, Dist- South 24 Parganas, Pin - 743 355.

Smt. Nibedita Das Sarkar, D/o - Bimal Kumar Das & W/o - Dibakar Sarkar, Vill + P.O. -
Majherchar, P.S. - Kalyani, Dist. - Nadia, Pin - 741 251.

Nirabul Islam, S/o - Dachhimuddin Mondal, Vill. - Bhubanpur, P.O.- Brindabanpur, P.S.-
Domkal, Dist. - Murshidabad, Pin - 742 406.

Smt. Smriti Mondal, D/o - Rashu Kumar Mondal, Vill. - Jhilpar Colony, P.O. + PS.-
Kalyani, Dist. - Nadia, Pin - 741 235.

Shri Surojit Das, S/ o - Sankar Das, Vill. - Naipukur, P.O. + P.S. - Rajarhat, Dist. - North 24
Parganas, Pin - 700 135.

Shri Pronab Kumar Guha, S/0 - Uttam Kumar Guha, Vill. + P.O. - Sanktia, P.S. - Raina,
Dist. - Purba Bardhaman, Pin - 713 408.

Shri Bapi Sarkar, S/ o - Amalendu Sarkar, Vill. + P.O. - Asannagar, P.S. - Bhimpur, Dist. -
Nadia, Pin - 741 161.

Smt. Tumpa Maity, W/o - Ayan Kumar Bor, Vill. + P.O. - Anantapur, P.S. - Shyampur,
Dist. - Howrah, Pin - 711 301.



12. Shri Rajib Barman, S/ o - Biswanath Brahma, Rabindrapally, P.O. - Suri, P.S. - Suri, Dist. -
Birbhum, Pin - 731 101.

13. Mintu Makar, 5/0 - Nemai Chandra Makar, Vill. + P.O. + P.S. - Shaktigarh, Dist. - Purba
Bardhaman, Pin - 713 149.

14. Smt. Sumita Pathak, C/o - Shyamapada Pathak, Vill. + P.O. - Brahmandiha, P.S. - Indpur,
Dist. - Bankura, Pin - 722 173.

Law Officer & Joint Registrar

West Bengal Information Commission



Hearing on 09-12-2025 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=55ef3a57...

Hearing on 09-12-2025

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Mon, 17 Nov 2025 12:01:01 PM +0530

To "asstsecretary"<asstsecretary@westbengalssc.com>,"West Bengal Central
School Service Commission"<wbssccentral@gmail.com>

Cc "surajitdas0490"<surajitdas0490@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-101229-2132-202...
16.3 KB
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